
Birkenhead Park 5 - June 3rd 2015

There is a separate listing of Women finishers on page 5

Posn Bib Athlete Club Age Time

1 293 Martin Swensson Penny Lane Striders SM 26.08

2 249 Phil Robertson Wirral AC SM 26.18

3 250 Alex Hall Vale Royal AC SM 26.24

4 244 Phillip Langan Wirral AC SM 26.29

5 224 John Heap Hallamshire Harriers M40 27.19

6 200 Paul Sankey Liverpool H & AC M45 27.24

7 226 Stephen Doyle Knowsley Harriers M40 27.34

8 305 Xavier Desse Wirral AC M40 27.53

9 212 James Thompson Knowsley Harriers SM 27.59

10 187 Andrew Fleming Scarborough AC SM 28.05

11 330 Will Patterson Wirral AC U20M 28.12

12 243 David Brockway Wirral AC SM 28.14

13 385 Mark Hulmston Wirral AC M40 28.18

14 217 Tony Lawlor Knowsley Harriers M50 28.20

15 366 Richard Webster Wallasey AC M45 28.43

16 201 Mark  Wynne Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton M40 28.45

17 222 Simon Roberts Buckley Runners M45 28.46

18 386 Richard Davies Wirral AC SM 28.54

19 228 Kevin  Brennan St Helens Striders M45 29.02

20 282 Steven Nijs Southport Waterloo AC M40 29.06

21 390 Kelvin Dickenson Wirral AC M40 29.09

22 318 Andy McQue Liverpool H & AC SM 29.20

23 300 Paul Schumann Knowsley Harriers M50 29.31

24 185 Christopher Iles Mossley Hill AC SM 29.34

25 379 Patrick Boyle Liverpool Running Club M40 29.36

26 273 John Halson Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton M50 29.50

27 355 Ben Lewington Knowsley Harriers SM 29.58

28 331 Sean Britton Mersey Tri SM 30.09

29 303 Kirsty Longley Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton F35 30.15

30 245 Simon Fox Wirral AC M45 30.17

31 307 Neil Hershaw West Cheshire AC M50 30.21

32 180 Sarah Roberts Pensby Runners SW 30.25

33 284 Nigel Grant Penny Lane Striders M50 30.33

34 214 Kevin  Outten St Helens Striders M40 30.33

35 321 Simon Jeffs Wirral AC M40 30.36

36 233 Jamie Pugh Knowsley Harriers SM 30.38

37 175 Simon Rogers Pensby Runners M50 30.41

38 210 Philip Townsend City of Chester Tri SM 30.46

39 279 Jay Clarke Penny Lane Striders SM 30.48

40 188 Ralph Pawling Pensby Runners SM 30.52

41 302 Chris Pedder Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton M55 30.56

42 266 Nicola Bird Ellesmere Port RC F35 31.06

43 373 Richard Hayes Wrecsam Tri M40 31.12

44 236 Rob Kelly Knowsley Harriers SM 31.14

45 195 Roy Hughes Mossley Hill AC SM 31.18

46 358 David Hulse Unattached SM 31.22

47 375 Philip Johnson Unattached SM 31.29

48 357 Dominic Cooper Mossley Hill AC SM 31.38

49 344 Tony Devoy Wirral AC M55 31.43

50 170 Robert Beech Pensby Runners SM 31.45

51 174 Michael Kelly Wallasey AC SM 31.46

52 317 Mark Hughes Wirral AC SM 31.49



53 270 John Courtney Silver Bullets M40 31.50

54 271 Phil Cuthbert Wallasey AC M40 31.56

55 288 Sarah Kearney Wirral AC F40 32.02

56 371 Michael Waring City of Chester Tri M45 32.04

57 295 Lee Ward Liverpool Running Club M40 32.08

58 265 Allan Lawson Mossley Hill AC M45 32.18

59 208 Lisa Gawthorne Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton SW 32.18

60 248 Nick Wilson Wirral AC M40 32.23

61 291 Tom O'Dowd Knowsley Harriers SM 32.46

62 172 Lisa Grantham Pensby Runners F40 32.51

63 299 Thomas Fraine Unattached SM 32.52

64 356 Lee Lewington Knowsley Harriers SM 32.56

65 369 Stephen Watkin Penny Lane Striders SM 32.57

66 246 Daniel Morgan Wirral AC SM 33.13

67 283 Helen Davies Mossley Hill AC SW 33.17

68 304 Sallie Holt Wallasey AC F35 33.21

69 238 Steve Pemberton Penny Lane Striders M60 33.24

70 341 Matt Helms Penny Lane Striders M50 33.25

71 197 Ian Sharrock Pensby Runners M40 33.27

72 353 Bob Lewington Knowsley Harriers M50 33.28

73 292 Paul Cliff Liverpool Running Club M45 33.30

74 289 Sharon Samson Penny Lane Striders F35 33.30

75 264 Chris Ball Wirral AC M45 33.34

76 213 Rachel Richardson Mossley Hill AC SW 33.38

77 218 Nathan Parry Knowsley Harriers U20M 33.40

78 309 Rachel Chatwin Buxton & Dist AC F40 33.45

79 343 Gareth Langford Wirral AC SM 33.51

80 382 Andrew Biddle Penny Lane Striders M40 33.53

81 231 Michael O'Rourke Penny Lane Striders SM 33.55

82 176 Andie Gow Pensby Runners M60 33.56

83 232 Michelle King Penny Lane Striders SW 33.57

84 349 Thomas King Penny Lane Striders SM 33.58

85 347 Daniel Coonan Penny Lane Striders SM 34.04

86 383 Adrian Mercer Pensby Runners M40 34.05

87 350 Julien Tour Penny Lane Striders SM 34.09

88 361 Simon Jones Unattached SM 34.10

89 376 Paul Collins Wirral AC M50 34.11

90 204 Helen Sahgal Liverpool H & AC SW 34.16

91 267 Matthew Whitfield Ellesmere Port RC M55 34.17

92 178 Danny Fegan St Helens Striders M45 34.17

93 325 Jonathan Fisher Liverpool Running Club SM 34.22

94 310 Gillian Verdin Liverpool Running Club SW 34.25

95 203 Mike Walker Southport Waterloo AC M65 34.31

96 179 Dominic Roberts Pensby Runners SM 34.35

97 336 Jeff Adams Pensby Runners M55 34.43

98 389 C Hall Wirral AC F45 34.47

99 216 Andrew Conway Unattached M50 34.49

100 337 John Suckley Pensby Runners M55 34.52

101 255 Paul Brady Penny Lane Striders M45 34.53

102 313 Daniel Cuthbertson Pensby Runners M45 35.13

103 263 Malcolm Boyes Mossley Hill AC M50 35.14

104 219 Gavin Parry Knowsley Harriers M45 35.22

105 237 Lynsey Unsworth Knowsley Harriers SW 35.25

106 298 Timothy Stephen Unattached M40 35.26

107 338 Dave Aspey Unattached SM 35.27

108 285 Colin Sefton Mossley Hill AC M55 35.33

109 252 Nigel Crompton Pensby Runners M50 35.39

110 196 Lisa Crosby Mossley Hill AC F40 35.40

111 301 Lucy Partridge Pensby Runners F35 35.42



112 286 Mark Roberts Pensby Runners M60 35.53

113 193 Anthony Padmore St Helens Striders M45 36.02

114 296 Helen Stansfield Unattached SW 36.09

115 215 Alan Spencer Knowsley Harriers M55 36.19

116 297 Carl Yu Liverpool Running Club M40 36.27

117 251 Anne Rosbottom Pensby Runners F40 36.29

118 199 Alan Jameson Unattached M40 36.36

119 324 Wendy Lee Pensby Runners F45 36.43

120 346 Stephen Dipple Penny Lane Striders M40 36.44

121 377 Mark Dodd Ellesmere Port RC M40 36.44

122 205 Neil Sahgal Unattached SM 36.51

123 274 Mike Griffiths Wallasey AC M60 36.59

124 308 Louise Warn Penny Lane Striders SW 37.06

125 334 Trace Allan Southport Waterloo AC SW 37.10

126 378 Mark Wilmshurst Unattached M45 37.12

127 312 Dave Hough West Cheshire AC M65 37.15

128 316 Abigail Willmitt Liverpool Running Club SW 37.26

129 326 Tony Peacock Unattached M60 37.30

130 322 Mike Stone Wirral AC M55 37.31

131 319 Gordon Scholefield Pensby Runners M60 37.32

132 198 David Navis St Helens Striders SM 37.37

133 280 Jim Fedigan Pensby Runners M55 37.39

134 272 Ed Beattie Silver Bullets M40 37.42

135 253 Karl Bunnell Unattached SM 37.43

136 340 Tony Dagnall St Helens Striders M55 37.44

137 329 Gordon McLeod Pensby Runners M55 37.47

138 281 David Limbrick Unattached M50 37.50

139 388 Ian Broadhurst Knowsley Harriers M45 37.55

140 287 Paul Doyle Penny Lane Striders M50 38.00

141 230 Carol Foster St Helens Striders F55 38.08

142 370 Anna Watkin Penny Lane Striders SW 38.12

143 242 Maria Brockway Wirral AC F50 38.17

144 392 Sharon Farmer Mossley Hill AC SW 38.23

145 239 Sarah Richards Southport Waterloo AC F35 38.28

146 367 Ultan Mulhern Unattached M45 38.45

147 323 Polly Williams Pensby Runners SW 38.51

148 380 Peter Jones Sunlight Runners M55 38.57

149 261 Stepehn Wiggins Helsby Runners SM 39.03

150 258 Ian Roberts Unattached M45 39.05

151 314 Conor Cuthbertson Pensby Runners U20M 39.07

152 393 Anthony Dale Pensby Runners M50 39.19

153 206 Kieron Carr Unattached M40 39.27

154 169 Paul Alexander Pensby Runners M55 39.29

155 235 Laure Buckley St Helens Striders SW 39.31

156 354 Esther Lindesay Wirral AC SW 39.34

157 227 Phillip Stanley Unattached M50 39.41

158 275 Sharon Lamont Wallasey AC F50 39.58

159 223 Clare Wright Unattached F35 40.00

160 332 Sam Tiger Mossley Hill AC F35 40.04

161 220 Karen Parry Knowsley Harriers F45 40.16

162 362 Jane Fraser Wirral AC F60 40.19

163 352 Lynn Lewington Knowsley Harriers F45 40.26

164 328 Carole Morrison Pensby Runners F50 40.47

165 342 Jane Nicholson Penny Lane Striders F50 40.55

166 381 Nicci Davies Wallasey AC F55 41.12

167 320 Peter Jeffs Unattached M60 41.13

168 391 Rob Chalmers Unattached SM 41.43

169 262 Liz McPhail Unattached SW 41.44

170 384 Tony Woods Penny Lane Striders M40 41.45



171 359 Elaine Opara Village Road Runners F35 41.56

172 240 Catherine  McElhinney Southport Waterloo AC F40 41.57

173 327 James Downey Birkenhead AC M50 42.18

174 257 Alan Clarey Mossley Hill AC M60 42.20

175 372 Kay Hayes West Cheshire AC F35 42.20

176 290 Mark Woolford Unattached M40 42.30

177 374 Uyai Iicpitt Sunlight Runners F35 42.30

178 184 James Stansfield Penny Lane Striders SM 42.36

179 306 Keith Boyle Penny Lane Striders M40 42.42

180 360 Lesley Finnih Penny Lane Striders F35 42.56

181 182 Jan Green Unattached F60 42.59

182 315 Stan Cottier Liverpool Running Club M65 43.03

183 260 David Wiggins Helsby Runners M55 43.06

184 229 Mick O'Brien Knowsley Harriers M45 43.26

185 335 Kelly Marrin Unattached F40 44.10

186 269 Chris Britton Village Road Runners SM 44.26

187 171 Ian Chalmers Pensby Runners M65 44.26

188 294 Bryan Case Liverpool Running Club SM 44.48

189 189 Thomas Britton Unattached M55 44.52

190 241 AnthonyBrockway Wirral AC M55 45.14

191 247 Katherne Robertson Unattached SW 45.51

192 277 Tony Hewitson Penny Lane Striders M70 46.04

193 276 Emma Pitt Unattached F40 46.09

194 351 Derek Ralphs Unattached M50 46.11

195 268 Kath Britton Village Road Runners SW 46.45

196 278 Andrew Frances Unattached SM 46.46

197 225 Deborah Hill St Helens Striders F40 47.42

198 345 Phil Malone Unattached M50 47.43

199 339 Robert J Aspey Unattached M50 47.48

200 387 Johnny Parker Unattached M55 48.03

201 259 Jayne Hamilton Unattached F45 48.10

202 211 Joanne Evans Knowsley Harriers SW 48.20

203 192 Louise Padmore St Helens Striders F45 49.03

204 207 Tracy Carr Unattached F50 49.12

205 333 Sophia Purcell Unattached F35 50.14

206 364 Paul McMillan Unattached M40 50.45

207 177 Derek Hughes Knowsley Harriers M60 50.48

208 368 Louise Mulhern Unattached F45 51.12

209 254 Nathan Brady Unattached U20M 51.13

210 256 Eamonn Brady Penny Lane Striders M45 51.13

211 348 Diane Rogers Mossley Hill AC F50 55.36

212 363 Debi McMillan Penny Lane Striders F40 56.16

There were two spot prizes not claimed

Contact Leo Carroll on 0151 608 4647 if yu have a ticket



Listing of Women Finishers

Posn Bib Athlete Club Age Time

29 1 303 Kirsty Longley Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton F35 30.15

32 2 180 Sarah Roberts Pensby Runners SW 30.25

42 3 266 Nicola Bird Ellesmere Port RC F35 31.06

55 4 288 Sarah Kearney Wirral AC F40 32.02

59 5 208 Lisa Gawthorne Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton SW 32.18

62 6 172 Lisa Grantham Pensby Runners F40 32.51

67 7 283 Helen Davies Mossley Hill AC SW 33.17

68 8 304 Sallie Holt Wallasey AC F35 33.21

74 9 289 Sharon Samson Penny Lane Striders F35 33.30

76 10 213 Rachel Richardson Mossley Hill AC SW 33.38

78 11 309 Rachel Chatwin Buxton & Dist AC F40 33.45

83 12 232 Michelle King Penny Lane Striders SW 33.57

90 13 204 Helen Sahgal Liverpool H & AC SW 34.16

94 14 310 Gillian Verdin Liverpool Running Club SW 34.25

98 15 389 Catherine Hall Wirral AC F45 34.47

105 16 237 Lynsey Unsworth Knowsley Harriers SW 35.25

110 17 196 Lisa Crosby Mossley Hill AC F40 35.40

111 18 301 Lucy Partridge Pensby Runners F35 35.42

114 19 296 Helen Stansfield Unattached SW 36.09

117 20 251 Anne Rosbottom Pensby Runners F40 36.29

119 21 324 Wendy Lee Pensby Runners F45 36.43

124 22 308 Louise Warn Penny Lane Striders SW 37.06

125 23 334 Trace Allan Southport Waterloo AC SW 37.10

128 24 316 Abigail Willmitt Liverpool Running Club SW 37.26

141 25 230 Carol Foster St Helens Striders F55 38.08

142 26 370 Anna Watkin Penny Lane Striders SW 38.12

143 27 242 Maria Brockway Wirral AC F50 38.17

144 28 392 Sharon Farmer Mossley Hill AC SW 38.23

145 29 239 Sarah Richards Southport Waterloo AC F35 38.28

147 30 323 Polly Williams Pensby Runners SW 38.51

155 31 235 Laure Buckley St Helens Striders SW 39.31

156 32 354 Esther Lindesay Wirral AC SW 39.34

158 33 275 Sharon Lamont Wallasey AC F50 39.58

159 34 223 Clare Wright Unattached F35 40.00

160 35 332 Sam Tiger Mossley Hill AC F35 40.04

161 36 220 Karen Parry Knowsley Harriers F45 40.16

162 37 362 Jane Fraser Wirral AC F60 40.19

163 38 352 Lynn Lewington Knowsley Harriers F45 40.26

164 39 328 Carole Morrison Pensby Runners F50 40.47

165 40 342 Jane Nicholson Penny Lane Striders F50 40.55

166 41 381 Nicci Davies Wallasey AC F55 41.12

169 42 262 Liz McPhail Unattached SW 41.44

171 43 359 Elaine Opara Village Road Runners F35 41.56

172 44 240 Catherine  McElhinney Southport Waterloo AC F40 41.57

175 45 372 Kay Hayes West Cheshire AC F35 42.20

177 46 374 Uyai Iicpitt Sunlight Runners F35 42.30

180 47 360 Lesley Finnih Penny Lane Striders F35 42.56

181 48 182 Jan Green Unattached F60 42.59

185 49 335 Kelly Marrin Unattached F40 44.10

191 50 247 Katherne Robertson Unattached SW 45.51

193 51 276 Emma Pitt Unattached F40 46.09

195 52 268 Kath Britton Village Road Runners SW 46.45

197 53 225 Deborah Hill St Helens Striders F40 47.42

201 54 259 Jayne Hamilton Unattached F45 48.10

203 55 192 Louise Padmore St Helens Striders F45 49.03

204 56 207 Tracy Carr Unattached F50 49.12

205 57 333 Sophia Purcell Unattached F35 50.14

208 58 368 Louise Mulhern Unattached F45 51.12

211 59 348 Diane Rogers Mossley Hill AC F50 55.36

212 60 363 Debi McMillan Penny Lane Striders F40 56.16



 Birkenhead Park Road Races - Fun Run  - June 3rd 2015

Pos BibNum Name Time Pos BibNum Name Time

1 30 Tom Spence 5.34 46 20 Jayne Hamilton 9.32

2 27 Harry Ball 5.47 47 33 Patrick Cuthbert 9.45

3 5 Drew Davies 6.14 48 64 Steve Walsh 9.47

4 52 Ellen Mary Kearney 6.18 49 88 Tim Atherton 10.01

5 15 Macy Hillier 6.48 50 76 James Ellis 10.02

6 74 Ben Grantham 6.51 51 86 Kim Cooper 10.03

7 75 Ben Baker 6.55 52 9 Megan Partington 10.04

8 83 Joseph Ryan 6.57 53 8 Rachel Hunt 10.10

9 54 Jenny Grant 7.02 54 11 Dawn Pollitt 10.12

10 13 Gina Nuttall 7.04 55 25 Freddy Ball 10.18

11 67 Jessica McLachlan 7.12 56 58 Emily Evans 10.19

12 82 Jenny Ryan 7.18 57 35 Anastasia Cuthbert 10.19

13 71 Patrick Lawler 7.20 58 39 Emily Foster 10.24

14 7 Charlotte Crompton 7.31 59 12 Ruby Jones 10.42

15 24 Lucy Ball 7.32 60 57 Lucy Brennan 10.51

16 55 Holly Cross 7.35 61 23 George Pickering 10.55

17 60 John Cross 7.40 62 278 Andrew Frances 10.58

18 10 Connie Pollitt 7.45 63 29 Jack Francis 11.00

19 4 Zanthe Davies 7.57 64 79 Kate Baker 11.00

20 28 Daniel Bird 7.59 65 78 Issy Ellis 11.46

21 53 Oberon Kearney 8.03 66 16 Isobelle McPhail 11.46

22 14 Elizabeth Nuttall 8.04 67 70 Eve Lawler 11.51

23 26 Amy Ball 8.12 68 72 Joe Lawler 11.59

24 48 Ava Stanton 8.16 69 42 Lexi McIvor 11.59

25 56 Neil Canham 8.20 70 45 Ian Sword 12.00

26 63 Cameron Walsh 8.22 71 290 Maria Woolford 12.00

27 62 Issy Walsh 8.27 72 61 Andres Woolford 12.23

28 44 Reece Myers 8.29 73 81 Nicky Ellis 12.24

29 43 Sam McIver 8.30 74 51 Orlaith Stanton 12.32

30 18 Joshua Craven 8.35 75 50 Richard Stanton 12.33

31 36 Madeline Cuthbert 8.39 76 17 Liz McPhail 12.34

32 84 Eve Smith 8.40 77 21 Harry McPhail 12.36

33 85 Sarah Smith 8.42 78 66 Lolli McLachlan 12.47

34 77 Owen Ellis 8.44 79 38 Helen Foster 12.49

35 34 Jean Aldag 8.45 80 59 Gail Cross 13.08

36 1 Ella Jane Heap 8.54 81 68 Lynn McLachlan 13.08

37 65 Molly Stansfield 8.56 82 40 Gabriel Pearse 13.10

38 87 Owen Atherton 8.58 83 41 Phoenix Pearse 13.10

39 37 Isabella Cuthbert 8.59 84 31 Chloe Britton 13.12

40 22 Mark McPhail 9.00 85 268 Kath Britton 13.53

41 47 Millie Stanton 9.17 86 32 Kaitlyn Parson 13.54

42 2 Jack James Heap 9.20 87 46 Lisa Franes 13.54

43 49 Helen Stanton 9.20 88 189 Thomas Britton 13.55

44 6 Naimh Crompton 9.21 89 69 Charlie Britton 13.56

45 19 Ian Roberts 9.23 90 3 Thomas Heap 14.12

The officially measured distance of the lap plus the distance between the start and finish lines

is 1628 metres = 1mile plus 20 yards




